
BIRD MIGRATION EXPLORER 101 TRAINING LINKS & RESOURCES 

Bird Migration Explorer 

• Bird Migration Explorer (English): birdmigrationexplorer.org 

• ExplorAves (Español): exploraves.org 

Founding Partners 

• Birds Canada: https://www.birdscanada.org/ 

• Bird Conservancy of the Rockies: https://www.birdconservancy.org/ 

• Bird Genoscape Project: https://www.birdgenoscape.org/ 

• BirdLife International: https://www.birdlife.org/ 

• The Cornell Lab of Ornithology: https://www.birds.cornell.edu/ 

• esri: https://www.esri.com/en-us/home 

• Georgetown University | The Earth Commons: https://earthcommons.georgetown.edu/ 

• Movebank: https://www.movebank.org/cms/movebank-main 

• Smithsonian Migratory Bird Center: https://nationalzoo.si.edu/migratory-birds 

• USGS: https://www.usgs.gov/labs/bird-banding-laboratory 

Learning Resources 

• Bird Migration Explorer: Explained (YouTube): 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WHDTEigCMPM 

• How to Use the Bird Migration Explorer (YouTube): 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nn2c6ItcvzA 

Bird Migration Explorer Applications & Use Cases 

Community Building: Audubon Centers 

• Discover the Journeys of Migration storymap (English): 

https://storymaps.arcgis.com/collections/341b851fb5e942b4b90cf3d0142440e9 

• Descubra los Viajes de la Migración (Español): 

https://storymaps.arcgis.com/collections/c26abfefe19544d696785f39048d39eb?item=3 

Community Building: Partner Centers 

• Bird House | Smithsonian’s National Zoo & Conservation Biology Institute: 

https://nationalzoo.si.edu/animals/exhibits/bird-house 

Community Building: Celebrating Local Conservation 

• Texas Coastal Bird Explorer (Audubon | Texas): 

https://storymaps.arcgis.com/collections/2872af0221274710b68ad764785b9471 

• 100 Years at Paul J. Rainey Wildlife Sanctuary (Paul J. Rainey Wildlife Sanctuary): 

https://storymaps.arcgis.com/collections/f50ab18a15f74146a0b8a70101e0b130 
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Community Building: Education 

• Audubon Adventures: https://www.audubonadventures.org/ 

Habitat Conservation: Southern Wings 

• Southern Wings Full Annual Cycle Conservation Online Guide: https://southern-

wings.fishwildlife.org/ 

• Southern Wings Press Release: https://www.fishwildlife.org/landing/blog/southern-wings-

full-annual-cycle-migratory-bird-online-guide-now-available 

Habitat Conservation:  

• Seasonal Exposure to Hemispheric Conservation Challenges Influences Population 

Trends of Migratory Warblers (Parulidae) (Global Change Biology): 

https://doi.org/10.1111/gcb.70121 

• Fall Migration Is the Most Dangerous Season for Warblers, per New Audubon Study 

(Audubon Press Release): https://www.audubon.org/press-room/fall-migration-most-

dangerous-season-warblers-new-audubon-study 

Bird Migration Explorer Attribution 

• Audubon Terms of Use: https://www.audubon.org/terms-use 

• How to cite the Bird Migration Explorer 
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Deppe. 2022. Bird Migration Explorer. National Audubon Society, New York, NY. 

Accessed on [date] at birdmigrationexplorer.org. 

Bird Migration Explorer & Science Service Requests Forms 

• Science Service Requests Form (Asana): 

https://form.asana.com/?k=PieiMiTq2GwWNBz5EFQ2xQ&d=12789545499361 

• Bird Migration Explorer Use Case Form (Airtable): 

https://airtable.com/app6kJd7E2KYFBsa3/pagb9BfrJjsdCBrjG/form 

• Bird Migration Explorer Feedback Form (Airtable): 

https://airtable.com/appm6BXv3lQLNVi47/shrAMzGz7M3fjCzwW 

Bird Migration Explorer Engagement & Support 

• Chad Witko (Specialist, Avian Biology) (email): chad.witko@audubon.org 

• Migratory Bird Initiative (email): migratorybirds@audubon.org 

• Bird Migration Explorer (Slack): bird-migration-explorer 

• Migratory Bird Tracking Program (Slack): migratory-bird-tracking 
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